505491799 05/23/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5538603

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ZIYONG CHEN	05/21/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SHEN ZHEN SHI ZHI GUANG DIAN ZI YOU XIAN GONG SI
Street Address:	LONG GANG QU BU JI JIE DAO KANG DA ER HU DIE BAO 1 DONG B ZUO 2701 SHI
City:	SHEN ZHEN SHI
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	518000

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29692256

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (913)549-4646

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 913-549-4700

Email: ekdkdocket@kcpatentlaw.com
Correspondent Name: ERICKSON KERNELL IP, LLC
Address Line 1: 8900 STATE LINE ROAD

ALL I' O OUTE FOO

Address Line 2: SUITE 500

Address Line 4: LEAWOOD, KANSAS 66206

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1312.001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KENT R. ERICKSON
SIGNATURE:	/Kent R. Erickson/
DATE SIGNED:	05/23/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment_Signed#page1.tif

PATENT 505491799 REEL: 049271 FRAME: 0860

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which I acknowledge, I have made the following assignment and promises to shen zhen shi zhi guang dian zi you xian gong si ("Shenzhen Zhiguang"), a Chinese limited company, having an address of Long Gang Qu Bu Ji Jie Dao Kang Da Er Hu Die Bao 1 Dong B Zuo 2701 Shi Shen Zhen Shi, 518000, China, in connection with my invention of a new, original and ornamental design for a STRAINER ("the Invention"),

connection invention"),	with my	/ invention of a new, original and ornamental design for a STRAINER ("the
1. and interest		e assigned and do hereby assign to Shenzhen Zhiguang my entire right, titl to:
	(a)	the Invention;
	(b)	application No. 29/629,549 for United States design patent and continuation-in-part application No. $\frac{29}{692,256}$ for United States design patent filed $\frac{May 23,2019}{May 23,2019}$ (I hereby authorize insertion of the serial number and filing date of the continuation-in-part application upon filing of the application);
	(c)	all patents which may be granted for the Invention pursuant to or as a result of the application referenced herein; and
and lawful convey the	title an wner c same; ; and th	enant and warrant that at the time of my assignment to Shenzhen Zhiguan, d interest in the invention and applications set forth herein, I was the true of the rights, title and interests assigned, and had the full right and power to that the same were free and clear of all liens, charges and encumbrances hat I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with
3. performed t and assigns	by the p	Assignment is binding upon, shall inure to the benefit of, and shall be parties named, their heirs, administrators, legal representatives, successors
4. conception		Assignment of patent rights in the Invention is effective as of the date of nvention.
<u>70∏.∫.</u> Date	7	Ziyong Chen Ziyong CHEN
Xiamil Z Witness Sig		Jiezhen Luo Witness Signature
Xiang Zhu		Jiezhen Luo

(Witness Name Printed or Typed)

(Docket No. 1312.001)

(Witness Name Printed or Typed)

PATENT REEL: 049271 FRAME: 0861

RECORDED: 05/23/2019